Copyright ©2024-2025 Shenzhen Ruilongyuan Electronics Co., Ltd. All Rights Reserved. Unless authorized by Shenzhen
Ruilongyuan Electronics Co., Ltd, no institution or individual may copy, publish or disseminate all or part of the contents of this
datasheet.
Datasheet
Gas Discharge Tube (GDT)
 Series / Models SMD5542 (2000~4000V)
Product Code 10.12.25.XXXX
Version A2

l Photovoltaic
l Air conditioning
Part Number Code
Surface Mount Package Product Series
Size: 5.5mm*4.2mm*4.2mm
DC Spark-over Voltage
S M D 5 5 4 2 - X X X X
Gas Discharge Tube (GDT)         SMD5542 (2000~4000V)
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Version: A2/2025-07-07
File Number: SP-GDT-169 Page 4 of 8
HSF
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
DC
Spark-over
Voltage 1) 2)
@100V/S
Impulse
Spark-over
Voltage
Insulation
Resistance
3)
Capacitance
@1MHz
Glow
Voltage
@10mA
Arc
Voltage
@1A
AC
withstand
voltage
@5mA
1Min
Life Ratings
Impulse Discharge
Current
@8/20μS
Alternating
Discharge
Current
@50Hz 1S 100V/μS 1KV/μS
Max Max Min Max Typical Typical ±5 times 1 time 10 times
V V V GΩ pF V V V KA KA A
SMD5542-2000 2000±20% 2800 3000 1 0.5 260 25 1000 3 5 1
SMD5542-2500 2500±20% 3300 3500 1 0.5 260 25 1300 3 5 1
SMD5542-3000 3000±20% 4300 4500 1 0.5 260 30 1600 3 5 1
SMD5542-3600 3600±20% 4800 5000 1 0.5 260 30 1900 3 5 1
SMD5542-4000 4000±20% 5800 6000 1 0.5 260 35 2100 3 5 1
Glow to Arc transition Current………………………………………..... ~0.3A
Weight…………………………………………………………………..... ~0.3g
Operation temperature…………………………………………………. -40~+125°C
Recommended storage 5)